CENTURY FASTENERS CORP. QUALITY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CLAUSE NUMBER: 01000-SQ-PKRT&C-19

Rev.0

EFFECTIVE: 5/12/2023

PAGE: 1 of 1

Government Source Inspection (Parker Aero Specific)

*Upon invocation of this clause, Supplier shall abide by following Century Fastener's Terms and Conditions on delegation from Parker Aerospace's behalf.

Supplier's products or services may be subject to source inspection by Century Fasteners / Parker Aero, representatives of Century Fasteners / Parker Aero or applicable government or regulatory agencies. Source inspection requirement will be included on the contract and may apply to any and all operations performed by the Supplier or the Supplier's sub-tier sources, including prior to delivery of products to Century Fasteners / Parker Aero. The Supplier shall provide the necessary access, equipment and resources required to effectively accomplish the source inspection.